Flexible Sprinkler Hose with Fittings
The RASCOFLEX Flexible Sprinkler Drop is
manufactured for installation on suspended
ceiling grids. They can be applied onto grid types
such as, T-Bar, metal stud, wood beam, or hat
channel grids. RASCOFLEX complete sets come
ready to install out of the box and are UL Listed
and FM Approved.

3
4
Unbraided Hose UL Listed
Model Outlet Size
NPT (inch)
Length inch
(mm)
Maximum
Number 90°
Bends at 4”
(102mm) Bend
Radius
UL Listed Maximum Equivalent
Length of SCH 40 1 inch Diameter
Pipe (C=120), ft (m)
RFU24H 1/2 24 (609.6) 2 21 (6.4)
RFU24T 3/4 24 (609.6) 2 29 (8.8)
RFU31H 1/2 31 (787.4) 2 28 (8.5)
RFU31T 3/4 31 (787.4) 2 32 (9.7)
RFU40H 1/2 40 (1016) 3 41 (12.5)
RFU40T 3/4 40 (1016) 3 52 (15.8)
RFU48H 1/2 48 (1219.2) 3 53 (16.1)
RFU48T 3/4 48 (1219.2) 3 59 (18.0)
RFU60H 1/2 60 (1524) 3 61 (18.6)
RFU60T 3/4 60 (1524) 3 63 (19.2)
RFU72H 1/2 72 (1828.8) 3 65 (19.8)
RFU72T 3/4 72 (1828.8) 3 75 (22.9)
Friction Loss Data
Model Outlet Size
NPT (inch)
Length inch
(mm)
Maximum
Number 90°
Bends at 3”
(76mm) Bend
Radius
UL Listed Maximum Equivalent
Length of SCH 40 1 inch Diameter
Pipe (C=120), ft (m)
RFB24H 1/2 24 (609.6) 2 10 (3)
RFB24T 3/4 24 (609.6) 2 13 (4)
RFB31H 1/2 31 (787.4) 3 14 (4.3)
RFB31T 3/4 31 (787.4) 3 16 (3.9)
RFB40H 1/2 40 (1016) 4 21 (6.4)
RFB40T 3/4 40 (1016) 4 23 (7)
RFB48H 1/2 48 (1219.2) 4 24 (7.3)
RFB48T 3/4 48 (1219.2) 4 26 (7.9)
RFB60H 1/2 60 (1524) 4 25 (7.6)
RFB60T 3/4 60 (1524) 4 30 (9.1)
RFB72H 1/2 72 (1828.8) 5 36 (11)
RFB72T 3/4 72 (1828.8) 5 33 (10.1)
Braided Hose UL Listed
 www.reliablesprinkler.com                 5.
Braided Hose FM Approval
Friction Loss Data (continued)